# OP \$40.00 7627:

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signature Resources, Inc.		09/29/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Signature Resources, Insurance & Financial Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	2601 Main Street, Suite 700	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76273348		SIGNATURE RESOURCES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)625-7640

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 367-1541

Email: trademarks@rimermath.com
Correspondent Name: Rimer & Mathewson LLP
Address Line 1: 28202 Cabot Road, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Laguna Niguel, CALIFORNIA 92677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIGRE-001T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darren S. Rimer

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SIGRE-assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0225

900013674

Rimer & Mathewson LLP

Case No. SIGRE-001T

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Signature Resources, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 2601 Main Street, Suite 700, Irvine, California 92614, has adopted, used and is using a mark which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2001 and assigned Application Serial No. 76/273,348, for the mark SIGNATURE RESOURCES for insurance brokerage services; and

WHEREAS, Signature Resources, Insurance & Financial Services, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 2601 Main Street, Suite 700, Irvine, California 92614, is desirous of acquiring said SIGNATURE RESOURCES mark, including Application Serial No. 76/273,348, and any registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Signature Resources, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Signature Resources, Insurance & Financial Services, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to said SIGNATURE RESOURCES mark and said Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark SIGNATURE RESOURCES and the above-identified application therefor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Signature Resources, Inc. hereunto sets its hand and seals this

29th day of 20th, 2004.

Signature Resources, Inc.

By:

Print Name: Nina Manning

Title: Corporate Secretary

State of California
) ss.:

County of Orange

On this 29 day of September, 20 04, before me, Resource Jecretary

a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared

a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared NINO MOUNTAIN, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her/its free act and deed.

SEAL:



Oll Ay Jerouse Votary Public

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0226

**RECORDED: 10/05/2004**